Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent		09/18/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameritech Plastics Incorporated	
Street Address:	701 Leander Drive	
City:	Leander	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 78641	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2002892	PORTAFLOOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637194

Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Ste 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Szot
Signature:	/Sonya Szot/
Date:	02/11/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0719

900019579

source=Trademar#page2.tif source=Trademar#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0720

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of February 7, 2005, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Ameritech Plastics Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("API"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 18, 1996, (as amended from time to time and by that certain Third Amendment to Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 1998, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Assignment for Security of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, dated as of April 1, 1998 (the "Security Assignment," collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which API granted a security interest to Agent in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 1998, at Reel 1712, Frame 0427.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest, liens and all other rights it may have in the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1263272v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

By:

Name

Title:

Senw Via Prosider

STATE OF <u>ZZZ</u>AOIS) ss COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)

On this 8 day of Fahruary, 2005, before me personally appeared That L rury car 5e, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Sexual Ver President of Heller Financial, Inc., the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller Financial, Inc.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Sharly Miller
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 69/10/2007

CLI-1263272v1

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1	74729958	09/15/1995	2002892	09/24/1996	PORTAFLOOR

- 3 -

CLI-1263272v1

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0723